MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-12-12

RESOLUTION FOR THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER FOR TENURE

WHEREAS, **Bonnie Grouser** was appointed to serve as the Chief Financial Officer for the Township of Mansfield on July 1, 2019 for a four-year term with an effective date of January 1, 2019 in accordance with the terms of N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140, and

WHEREAS, **Bonnie Grouser** is to be re-appointed to serve a second four-year term, effective January 1, 2023, thereby establishing tenure with the Township of Mansfield;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that **Bonnie Grouser** be re-appointed as Mansfield Township Chief Financial Officer, thereby establishing tenure, effective January 1, 2023.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, SISZ, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on December 7, 2022 at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex at 7:00 p.m.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk